
Summary Results Report
2024 Presidential General

November 5, 2024

Official Results

Butler County

STATISTICS

TOTAL
Election

Day
Absentee/M

ail-in
Provisional

Registered Voters - Total 145,722

122,257Ballots Cast - Total 89,815 31,770 672

10Ballots Cast - Blank 4 5 1

Voter Turnout - Total 83.90%
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Summary Results Report
2024 Presidential General

November 5, 2024

Official Results

Butler County

PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS
Vote For 1

Election
Day

ProvisionalTOTAL
Absentee/M

ail-in
VOTE %

DONALD J TRUMP 79,773 64,294 15,086 39365.45%

KAMALA D HARRIS 40,661 24,251 16,137 27333.36%

CHASE OLIVER 665 512 151 20.55%

JILL STEIN 341 227 113 10.28%

Write-In Totals 438 333 103 20.36%

Total Votes Cast 121,878 89,617 31,590 671100.00%

Overvotes 82 19 63 0

Undervotes 297 179 117 1

UNITED STATES SENATOR
Vote For 1

Election
Day

ProvisionalTOTAL
Absentee/M

ail-in
VOTE %

DAVE MCCORMICK 77,328 62,131 14,833 36463.89%

ROBERT P CASEY JR 40,973 24,770 15,928 27533.85%

JOHN C THOMAS 1,565 1,284 272 91.29%

LEILA HAZOU 672 481 188 30.56%

MARTY SELKER 429 341 86 20.35%

Write-In Totals 62 51 11 00.05%

Total Votes Cast 121,029 89,058 31,318 653100.00%

Overvotes 16 10 5 1

Undervotes 1,212 747 447 18
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2024 Presidential General

November 5, 2024

Official Results

Butler County

ATTORNEY GENERAL
Vote For 1

Election
Day

ProvisionalTOTAL
Absentee/M

ail-in
VOTE %

DAVE SUNDAY 77,951 62,394 15,202 35565.20%

EUGENE DEPASQUALE 37,987 22,817 14,906 26431.77%

ROBERT COWBURN 1,829 1,559 258 121.53%

JUSTIN L MAGILL 740 631 105 40.62%

RICHARD L WEISS 739 571 161 70.62%

ERIC L SETTLE 244 161 82 10.20%

Write-In Totals 75 63 11 10.06%

Total Votes Cast 119,565 88,196 30,725 644100.00%

Overvotes 14 8 6 0

Undervotes 2,678 1,611 1,039 28

AUDITOR GENERAL
Vote For 1

Election
Day

ProvisionalTOTAL
Absentee/M

ail-in
VOTE %

TIM DEFOOR 78,879 62,867 15,642 37066.49%

MALCOLM KENYATTA 35,751 21,475 14,021 25530.14%

REECE SMITH 2,436 2,034 393 92.05%

BOB GOODRICH 1,122 909 210 30.95%

ERIC K ANTON 357 292 62 30.30%

Write-In Totals 91 75 15 10.08%

Total Votes Cast 118,636 87,652 30,343 641100.00%

Overvotes 14 8 6 0

Undervotes 3,607 2,155 1,421 31
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Summary Results Report
2024 Presidential General

November 5, 2024

Official Results

Butler County

STATE TREASURER
Vote For 1

Election
Day

ProvisionalTOTAL
Absentee/M

ail-in
VOTE %

STACY GARRITY 80,317 64,261 15,683 37367.55%

ERIN MCCLELLAND 35,526 21,089 14,183 25429.88%

NICKOLAS CIESIELSKI 1,851 1,546 295 101.56%

TROY BOWMAN 745 614 130 10.63%

CHRIS FOSTER 370 261 105 40.31%

Write-In Totals 90 72 17 10.08%

Total Votes Cast 118,899 87,843 30,413 643100.00%

Overvotes 3 1 2 0

Undervotes 3,355 1,971 1,355 29

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 16TH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
Vote For 1

Election
Day

ProvisionalTOTAL
Absentee/M

ail-in
VOTE %

MIKE KELLY 83,045 66,319 16,332 39469.16%

PRESTON NOURI 36,777 21,946 14,580 25130.63%

Write-In Totals 248 194 53 10.21%

Total Votes Cast 120,070 88,459 30,965 646100.00%

Overvotes 20 6 13 1

Undervotes 2,167 1,350 792 25

SENATOR IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 21ST SENATORIAL DISTRICT
Vote For 1

Election
Day

ProvisionalTOTAL
Absentee/M

ail-in
VOTE %

SCOTT E HUTCHINSON 54,765 44,897 9,610 25897.33%

Write-In Totals 1,504 1,063 433 82.67%

Total Votes Cast 56,269 45,960 10,043 266100.00%

Overvotes 5 1 3 1

Undervotes 12,081 6,695 5,314 72
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Summary Results Report
2024 Presidential General
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Official Results

Butler County

SENATOR IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 47TH SENATORIAL DISTRICT
Vote For 1

Election
Day

ProvisionalTOTAL
Absentee/M

ail-in
VOTE %

ELDER VOGEL JR 33,122 25,017 7,927 17863.04%

KATE LENNEN 19,349 11,382 7,826 14136.83%

Write-In Totals 72 58 14 00.14%

Total Votes Cast 52,543 36,457 15,767 319100.00%

Overvotes 4 1 3 0

Undervotes 1,355 701 640 14

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 8TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT
Vote For 1

Election
Day

ProvisionalTOTAL
Absentee/M

ail-in
VOTE %

AARON BERNSTINE 23,182 18,388 4,711 8397.06%

Write-In Totals 703 461 237 52.94%

Total Votes Cast 23,885 18,849 4,948 88100.00%

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 5,379 2,762 2,590 27

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 11TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT
Vote For 1

Election
Day

ProvisionalTOTAL
Absentee/M

ail-in
VOTE %

MARCI MUSTELLO 29,484 23,665 5,680 13986.07%

JUSTIN KONCHAR 4,397 3,162 1,199 3612.84%

Write-In Totals 373 253 118 21.09%

Total Votes Cast 34,254 27,080 6,997 177100.00%

Overvotes 3 2 1 0

Undervotes 3,851 1,943 1,876 32
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Official Results

Butler County

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 12TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT
Vote For 1

Election
Day

ProvisionalTOTAL
Absentee/M

ail-in
VOTE %

STEPHENIE SCIALABBA 27,840 20,984 6,701 15564.72%

ROBERT VIGUE 15,103 8,712 6,271 12035.11%

Write-In Totals 71 54 17 00.17%

Total Votes Cast 43,014 29,750 12,989 275100.00%

Overvotes 8 2 6 0

Undervotes 1,232 616 605 11

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 17TH LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT
Vote For 1

Election
Day

ProvisionalTOTAL
Absentee/M

ail-in
VOTE %

TIM BONNER 8,759 7,643 1,069 4797.40%

Write-In Totals 234 180 53 12.60%

Total Votes Cast 8,993 7,823 1,122 48100.00%

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,637 987 636 14
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